
                      WISCONSIN LAND TITLE ASSOCIATION  

                                    2017-18 OFFICERS  & DIRECTORS 
                                                                    

PRESIDENT  

Angie Bodenheimer 

Knight Barry Title Services, LLC 

5697 Grande Market Dr. 

Appleton, WI   54913 

920-733-1400 

920-733-7005 

angieb@knightbarry.com  

 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Karen Gilster 

W4230 County Road B, P.O. Box 873 

West Salem, WI   54669 

608-786-2336    

kgilster@wlta.org 

 

PRESIDENT-ELECT   

Kate O’Keefe 

Stewart Title Guaranty Company 

250 N. Sunnyslope Rd., Ste. 135 

Brookfield, WI   53005 

414-203-1068 Office 262-787-8608 Cell 

kate.okeefe@stewart.com 

 

DIRECTOR AT LARGE 

Cheri Hipenbecker 

Knight Barry Title, Inc. 

201 E. Pittsburgh Ave., Suite 200 

Milwaukee, WI   53204 

414-727-4545 

414-727-4411 Fax 

cah@knightbarry.com 

 

DIRECTOR AT LARGE 

Kate Marlin 

Attorneys’ Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 

N14 W23800 Stone Ridge Dr., Ste. 120 

Waukesha, WI   53188-0102 

Phone: 262-347-0102 

Fax: 312-224-0261 

kmarlin@atgf.com 

 

DIRECTOR AT LARGE  

Cheryl Shaw 

Burnet Title 

12075 N. Corporate Pkwy., Ste. 130 

Mequon, WI  53092 

262-243-5200 

cheryl.shaw@burnettitlewi.com  

 

 

 

 

 

REGION 1 DIRECTOR 

Brad Hoeschen 

Old Republic Title 

400 E. Wisconsin Ave., Ste. 330A 

Milwaukee, WI   53202 

Phone: 414-316-5810 

bhoeschen@oldrepublictitle.com   Term ends Fall 2019 

 

REGION 2 DIRECTOR  

Barb Schlieve 

Assurance Title Services, Inc. 

901 Witzel Ave. 

Oshkosh, WI   54902 

920-235-0017 

920-235-2122 Fax 

barb@assurance-title.com    Term ends Fall 2019 

   

REGION 3 DIRECTOR 

Nancy Mc Hugh 

Town n’ Country Title, LLC 

510 Amy Drive, Suite 103 

Holmen, WI   54636 

608-399-1711 

608-399-1713 Fax 

nancy@townncountrytitle.com Term ends Fall 2018 

  

REGION 4 DIRECTOR 

Todd Withey 

Midwest Title Corporation 

125 S. Jefferson 

Lancaster, WI   53813 

608-723-2976 

608-723-2962 Fax 

todd@mwtitle.com       Term ends Fall 2018 

 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT 

Duane Wunsch 

Fidelity National Title Insurance 

20825 Swenson Drive, Ste. 200 

Waukesha, WI   53186 

262-796-3852 

262-796-3888 Fax 

duane.wunsch@fnf.com 
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